



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4971/2024 & CRL.M.A.19014/2024**

KAVI RANCHOR JUMANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bahar U.Barqi, Mr. Neel Kamal
Mishra and Mr. Ashish Raghuvanshi,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State
Mr. Yakshap and Ms. Riya Sehgal,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

11.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks adjournment as the main arguing counsel is not available on account of medical condition of his father.
2. Matter be listed for arguments on 09.01.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

rk