



\$~35 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2555/2020 & CRL.M.A. 18118/2020**

KRISCO MEDIA FZC & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashish Raghuvanshi
along with Mr. D.S.
Mishra, Advs.

versus

THE STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.
Insp. Pushpendra, PS Rani
Bagh.
Mr. Anil Sharma & Mr.
Kamal Kishore Yadav,
Advs.

+ **CRL.M.C. 4971/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19014/2024**

KAVI RANCHOR JUMANIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Radhakrishnan Pillai
& Mr. Neelkamal Mishra,
Advs.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.
Insp. Pushpendra, PS Rani
Bagh.
Mr. Anil Sharma & Mr.
Kamal Kishore Yadav,
Advs. for R-2.

+ **CRL.M.C. 67/2025 & CRL.M.A. 351/2025**

SANJAY HARIRAM JUMANIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Radhakrishnan Pillai
& Mr. Neelkamal Mishra,
Advs.

versus



STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.
Insp. Pushpendra, PS Rani
Bagh.
Mr. Anil Sharma & Mr.
Kamal Kishore Yadav,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

22.07.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners request that the present matter be taken up along with CRL. M.C 4773/2025.
2. List along with CRL. M.C 4773/2025 on 04.09.2025.
3. Reply / status report, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 22, 2025

"SK"